504445471 07/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. BARLOW	07/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	308, LLC
Street Address:	5030 SEMINOLE BLVD.
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29609891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patrick@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK A REID

Address Line 1: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3658.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK A. REID 70317
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Reid/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3658_8_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=3658_8_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504445471 REEL: 042925 FRAME: 0386

Practitioner's Docket No. 3658.8

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

U.S. Application and Foreign

Application

Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For the good and valuable consideration of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

David R. Barlow 5030 Seminole Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33708 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

308, LLC 5030 Seminole Blvd. St. Petersburg, FL 33708 State of Formation: NV

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Junction Box

patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

3658.8 - Assignment of Invention page 1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sethand and seal

Signature of: David R. Barlow

Date:

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Penerlas County, Florida

Before me this 67 day of 1014, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described herein, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Cecli d Dorwort Notary Public -



3658.8 - Assignment of Invention page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/06/2017